In summary, the financial analysis based on the provided metrics of Net B/C, NPV, and

Gross B/C strongly indicates the financial feasibility and attractiveness of the project being

evaluated. These calculations suggest that the project is expected to generate significant

benefits in excess of its costs, even when considering the time value of money. Consequently,

this data provides a compelling case for considering and pursuing this investment or project

opportunity, as it offers substantial potential for positive financial outcomes.

Jurnal Agrinika : Jurnal Agroteknologi dan Agribisnis   107

3.6 The Sensitivity Analysis of Manalagi Mango Cultivation Farming

The sensitivity analysis of the Mango Manalagi cultivation business is based on the

following (Vermeulen et al, 2018):

1. Increase in production costs by 10% while income remains constant.

2. Decrease in revenue by 10%, while production costs remain constant.

.

3.6.1 Increased production cost by 10% while income remains constant.

Table 10. Increase in Production Costs by 10% Meanwhile Fixed Income

Plant Age

(Year)
Df 25%

Future nominal value
NPV PV(Bt)Bt.DF PV(Ct)Ct.Df

Benefit(Bt) Cost(Ct) Net Benefit

0 1 0 16,555,000 -15,050,000 -15,050,000 0 15,050,000

1 0.833 0 11,093,500 -10,085,000 -10,085,000 0 10,085,000

2 0.694 7,000,000 13,843,500 62,415,000 43,316,010 52,050,000 9,607,389

3 0.579 87,500,000 13,953,500 74,815,000 43,317,885 50,662,500 8,079,077

4 0.482 78,000,000 14,063,500 65,215,000 31,433,630 37,596,000 6,778,607

5 0.402 87,500,000 14,173,500 74,615,000 29,995,230 35,175,000 5,697,747

Total 122,927,755 175,483,500 55,297,819

Source: Primary Data Processed, 2021

1. Net Present Value (NPV)

NPV = -15.050.000+...+29.995.230

= 122.927.755

2. Net Benefit Cost Ratio (Net B/C)

Net B/C  =
148.062.755

25.135.000

   = 5,890

3. Gross Benefit Cost Ratio

Gross B/C =
175.483.500

55.297.819

   = 3,173

As a result of the increase in production costs of 10%, while the sales results remain,

the manalagi mango Cultivation Business is feasible to do because it has a positive NPV

(122,927,755) > 0.Net B/C (5,890) > 1 and Gross B/C (3,173) ) > 1 (Anwar et al., 2021). The

increase in input costs affects the profit level of the manalagi mango Cultivation business. If

the increase in production costs is able to increase income, then the business should be